CH \$765.00 27412

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM847300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 8203/0619

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Z CAPITAL COMMERCIAL FINANCE, L.L.C		10/19/2023	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC
Street Address:	1717 S. 4800 W.
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84104
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	TCBY Systems, LLC
Street Address:	1717 S. 4800 W.
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84104
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Mrs. Fields Famous Brands, LLC
Street Address:	1717 S. 4800 W.
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84104
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	,	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2741280	1-800-COOKIES	
Registration Number:	4547345	1-800-COOKIES	
Registration Number:	6084729	BREEZER	
Registration Number:	3128273	BUNDLE OF TREATS	
Registration Number:	1840761	DEBRA'S SPECIAL	
Registration Number:	4752414	MRS.	
Registration Number:	3384301	MRS. FIELDS	
	L		TRADEMARK ——

REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0235

900808037

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3384300	MRS. FIELDS
Registration Number:	3806710	MRS. FIELDS
Registration Number:	4121098	MRS. FIELDS
Registration Number:	4546222	MRS. FIELDS
Registration Number:	1299149	MRS. FIELDS
Registration Number:	1983184	MRS. FIELDS
Registration Number:	2020111	NIBBLERS
Registration Number:	1415194	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
Registration Number:	1367174	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
Registration Number:	5616368	SUPER FROYO
Registration Number:	1463784	TCBY
Registration Number:	1901091	TCBY
Registration Number:	1415353	TCBY
Registration Number:	1550397	TCBY
Registration Number:	3119997	TCBY
Registration Number:	3100861	TCBY
Registration Number:	3999551	TCBY FROZEN YOGURT
Registration Number:	1562438	TCBY SHIVER
Registration Number:	6047327	TCBY THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
Registration Number:	2054972	TCBY TREATS
Registration Number:	1672857	THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
Registration Number:	1567404	YOGWICH
Registration Number:	4215503	YOUR LIFE. YOUR YOGURT. YOUR WAY.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124564206

Email: rsiddiqui@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui

Address Line 1: One South Dearborn
Address Line 2: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099439-10020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2023

Total Attachments: 27

source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page1.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page2.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page3.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page4.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page5.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page6.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page7.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page8.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page9.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page10.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page11.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page12.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page13.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page14.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page15.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page16.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page17.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page18.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page19.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page20.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page21.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page22.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page23.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page24.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page25.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page26.tif source=FB - Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL) (Executed) (10.19.23)#page27.tif

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF IP SECURITY AGREEMENTS

This **NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF IP SECURITY AGREEMENTS** (this "<u>Notice</u>"), dated as of October 19, 2023, is made by **Z CAPITAL COMMERCIAL FINANCE, L.L.C.** ("<u>Z Capital Finance</u>"), for itself as Collateral Agent under each IP Security Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of each grantor thereunder and referenced on Annex I hereto (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>").

Reference is made to that certain Delayed Draw Term Credit Agreement¹ dated as of September 15, 2023 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Delayed Draw Credit Agreement</u>"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the Delayed Draw Credit Agreement), by and among Mrs. Fields' Original Cookies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as the Parent, Mrs. Fields Famous Brands, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as a Borrower, the subsidiaries of Parent party thereto from time to time, each as a Borrower, the lenders from time to time party thereto, each as a Lender, Z Capital Finance, as Collateral Agent (under and as defined in the Delayed Draw Credit Agreement), and Z Capital Finance, as Administrative Agent.

The Collateral Agent hereby provides notice that the IP security agreement executed pursuant to the Security Agreement and listed on Annex I attached hereto (the "IP Security Agreement") is terminated and that the Collateral Agent has released, terminated and discharged, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its rights in, to and under, including its lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against, the intellectual property set forth in the IP Security Agreements including, but not limited to, for the avoidance of doubt, each item of intellectual property listed on Annex II attached hereto.

The Collateral Agent agrees, at each Grantor's expense, to cooperate with such Grantor and to provide such Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the released intellectual property described herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

-

¹ As referenced in the IP Security Agreement listed on Annex I, the "DDTL Credit Agreement".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Notice as of the date first above written.

Z CAPITAL COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC, as Collateral Agent

DocuSigned by:

By: James J. Zenni, Jr.
Name: James J. Zenni, Jr.

Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature page to Notice of Termination of IP Security Agreements (DDTL)

Annex I

That certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 15, 2015, by The Mrs. Fields'
Brand, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as grantor, TCBY Systems, LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company, as grantor, and Mrs. Fields Famous Brands, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, as grantor, in favor of Z Capital Commercial Finance, L.L.C., as collateral agent
and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2023 at
Reel/Frame 8203/0619.

Annex II

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

See attached.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See attached.

LICENSES

See attached.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS:

Tuodomouli	Caracteristics	Ctata		المساقمية	A 15	Daniatuatian	Danish and in
Trauemark	Country	Status	Owner	Number	on Date	Number	Date
1-800-COOKIES	United States of	Registered	The Mrs. Fields'	76/390360	01-Apr-	2741280	29-Jul-2003
	America		Brand, LLC		2002		
1-800-COOKIES	United States of America	Registered	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	86/089573	11 - Oct- 2013	4547345	10-Jun-2014
BREEZER	United States of	Registered	Mrs. Fields Famous	88/700367	20-Nov-	6084729	23-Jun-2020
	America		Brands, LLC		2019		
BUNDLE OF TREATS	United States of	Registered	The Mrs. Fields'	78/731846	12-Oct-	3128273	08-Aug-2006
DEBRA'S SPECIAL	United States of	Registered	The Mrs. Fields'	74/440863	27-Sep-	1840761	21-Jun-1994
	America	1	Brand, LLC		1993		
MOMENTS MADE BETTER	Australia	Registered	The Mrs. Fields'	1860874	24-Jul-	1860874	22-Feb-2018
MOMENTS MADE BETTER	New Zealand	Registered	The Mrs. Fields'	1072165	24-Jul-	1072165	25-Jan-2018
MRS FIFI DS	Renelity	Registered	The Mrs Fields'	80918	20-Mar-	597268	01-lun-1997
		(Brand, LLC		1996		
MRS FIELDS	European Union (Community)	Registered	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	381756	17-Sep- 1996	381756	14-Nov-2001
MRS FIELDS	United Kingdom	Registered	The Mrs. Fields'	UK00900381756	17-Sep-	ÚK0090038175	14-Nov-2001
			Brand, LLC		1990	0	
Mrs Fields Cookies (Stylized on White Background)	France	Registered	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	1214324	30-Sep- 1982	1214324	30-Sep-1982
Mrs. (Stylized) & Shield	United States of	Registered	The Mrs. Fields'	85/940281	22-May-	4752414	09-Jun-2015
Design	America		Brand, LLC		2013		
MRS. FIELDS	Brazil	Registered	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	819117480	09-Feb- 1996	819117480	27-Aug-2002
MRS. FIELDS	Brazil	Registered	The Mrs. Fields'	819117528	09-Feb-	819117528	04-Sep-2001
MRS FIELDS	Canada	Registered	The Mrs Fields'	630740	27-Apr-	TMA390085	15-Nov-1991
i	:	Ċ	Brand, LLC		1989 T		
MRS. FIELDS	Chile	Registered	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	305,231	28-Apr- 1995	910.333	25-Sep-2010
MRS. FIELDS	Chile	Registered	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	305.232	19-Apr- 1995	910334	25-Sep-2000
Mrs. Fields	China (People's Republic)	OAR Filed	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	65594092	28-Jun- 2022		

30-Nov-2011	121320	30-Nov- 2011		The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Jordan	MRS. FIELDS
4 19-Aug-2013	IDM000394424	07-Jun- 2011	D002011- 022444	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Indonesia	MRS. FIELDS
24-Oct-2013	2617923	24-Oct- 2013	2617923	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	India	MRS. FIELDS
02-Jan-1997	742805	02-Jan- 1997	742805	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	India	MRS. FIELDS
02-Jan-1997	742804	02-Jan- 1997	742804	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	India	MRS. FIELDS
13-Feb-1990	1154162	30-Dec- 1988	64.269/42WZ	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Germany	MRS. FIELDS
20-Sep-1985	1323862	20-Sep- 1985	759,734	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	France	MRS. FIELDS
		29-Mar- 2011	258609	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Pending	Egypt	MRS. FIELDS
		29-Mar- 2011	258608	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Pending	Egypt	MRS. FIELDS
		29-Mar- 2011	258611	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Pending	Egypt	MRS. FIELDS
		29-Mar- 2011	258610	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Pending	Egypt	MRS. FIELDS
15-Oct-1997	93236	19-Aug- 1997	130437	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Dominican Republic	MRS. FIELDS
15-Jan-1998	94912	13-Nov- 1997	135499	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Dominican Republic	MRS. FIELDS
15-Oct-1997	93318	19-Aug- 1997	130439	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Dominican Republic	MRS. FIELDS
15-Oct-1997	93255	19-Aug- 1997	130436	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Dominican Republic	MRS. FIELDS
15-Oct-1997	93270	19-Aug- 1997	130438	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Dominican Republic	MRS. FIELDS
15-Oct-1997	93237	19-Aug- 1997	130431	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Dominican Republic	MRS. FIELDS
20-Sep-1991	VR199105956	29-Dec- 1988	VA 1988 09070	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Denmark	MRS. FIELDS
11-Oct-1995	93448	26-Apr- 1995	2799-95	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Costa Rica	MRS. FIELDS
20-May-2016	547519	03-Mar- 2015	1547670	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Colombia	MRS. FIELDS

04-Oct- 2000
The Mrs. Fields' 115298 04-Oct- Brand, LLC 2000
The Mrs. Fields' 291675 16-Nov- Brand, LLC 2010
The Mrs. Fields' 291674 15-Nov- Brand, LLC 2010
Mrs. Fields Famous 221751 07-Dec- Brands, LLC 2020
The Mrs. Fields' 1576687 12-Feb- Brand, LLC 2015
The Mrs. Fields' 96012079 04-Oct- Brand, LLC 1996
lds'
The Mrs. Fields' 96012082 04-Oct- Brand, LLC 1996
The Mrs. Fields' 96/12081 04-Oct- Brand, LLC 1996
The Mrs. Fields' 41-2015-8491 24-Feb- Brand, LLC 2015
The Mrs. Fields' 41-1999-14436 28-Sep- Brand, LLC 1999
The Mrs. Fields' 96-23830 07-Jun- Brand, LLC 1996
The Mrs. Fields' 40-1998-9706 10-Apr- Brand, LLC 1998
The Mrs. Fields' 96-23831 07-Jun- Brand, LLC 1996
The Mrs. Fields' 41-1999-14437 28-Sep- Brand, LLC 1999
The Mrs. Fields' 96-23834 07-Jun- Brand, LLC 1996
The Mrs. Fields' 96-23835 07-Jun- Brand, LLC 1996
The Mrs. Fields' 95-35861 20-Sep- Brand, LLC 1995
The Mrs. Fields' 30-Nov-Brand, LLC 2011

		28-Jun- 2022	65603941	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Published	China (People's Republic)	Mrs. Fields
		28-Jun- 2022	65601136	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Published	China (People's Republic)	Mrs. Fields
		28-Jun- 2022	65610940	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Published	China (People's Republic)	Mrs. Fields
		28-Jun- 2022	65604795	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Published	China (People's Republic)	Mrs. Fields
		2022	00090490	Brand, LLC	ruonsned	Republic)	MIS. FIEIUS
		78-Inn-	65508/06	The Mrc Fields'	Dublished	China (Deonle's	Mrc Fields
		28-Jun- 2022	65598142	The Mrs. Fields'	Published	China (People's Remiblic)	Mrs. Fields
		28-Jun- 2022	65607782	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Published	China (People's Republic)	Mrs. Fields
		2022		Brand, LLC	Filed	Republic)	
		28-Jun-	65615332	The Mrs. Fields'	OAR	China (People's	Mrs. Fields
		2022		Brand, LLC	Filed	Republic)	:
		28-Jun-	65596954	The Mrs. Fields'	OAR	China (People's	Mrs. Fields
16-Nov-2016	S-064695	20-Jul- 2015	2015-010685	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Venezuela	MRS. FIELDS
15-Jan-1998	180319	25-Nov- 1996	96/17474	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Turkiye	MRS. FIELDS
		1996		Brand, LLC	C		
10-Nov-1997	178301	25-Nov-	96/17471	The Mrs. Fields'	Registered	Turkiye	MRS. FIELDS
03-Jan-2006	545302	03-Jan- 2006	50027/2006	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Switzerland	MRS. FIELDS
03-Jan-2006	545337	03-Jan- 2006	50028/2006	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Switzerland	MRS. FIELDS
08-Apr-1986	T8601417D	08-Apr- 1986	T8601417D	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Singapore	MRS. FIELDS
04-Jan-1993	252291	30-Dec- 1988	252291	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Portugal	MRS. FIELDS
17-Nov-1993	252392	30-Dec- 1988	252392	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Portugal	MRS. FIELDS
13-Apr-2000	21648	30-Jun- 1999	86725	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Peru	MRS. FIELDS
11-Jan-2001	24140			The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Peru	MRS. FIELDS
13-Apr-2000	21812			The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Peru	MRS. FIELDS

08-Dec-1997	179433	25-Nov- 1996	96/17472	The Mrs. Fields' Brand. LLC	Registered	Turkiye	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black & White Background)
04-Dec-1997	179256	25-Nov- 1996	96/17469	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Turkiye	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black & White Background)
05-Sep-1984	1045025	17-Aug- 1983	1045025	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Spain	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black & White Background)
02-Jan-1997	742811	02-Jan- 1997	742811	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	India	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black & White Background)
02-Jan-1997	742810	02-Jan- 1997	742810	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	India	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black & White Background)
02-Jan-1997	742809	02-Jan- 1997	742809	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	India	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black & White Background)
17-Jan-1990	1152679	30-Dec- 1988	64.270/42WZ	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Germany	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black & White Background)
14-Nov-2001	UK0090038203	17-Sep- 1996	UK00900382036	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	United Kingdom	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black & White Background)
14-Nov-2001	382036	17-Sep- 1996	382036	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	European Union (Community)	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black & White Background)
07-Jul-1996	853189	11-Aug- 1994	853189	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	China (People's Republic)	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black & White Background)
20-Mar-1996	596603	20-Mar- 1996	80919	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Benelux	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black & White Background)
14-Nov-2009	143005107	10-Jun- 2009	144333	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Saudi Arabia	MRS. FIELDS (Square)
14-Nov-2009	143005108	10-Jun- 2009	144332	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Saudi Arabia	MRS. FIELDS (Square)
16-Feb-2012	302162664	16-Feb- 2012	302162664	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Hong Kong	Mrs. Fields (Chinese Characters - Version 2)
28-May-2013	10493992	16-Feb- 2012	10493992	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	China (People's Republic)	Mrs. Fields (Chinese characters - Version 2)
16-Feb-2012	302162655	16-Feb- 2012	302162655	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Hong Kong	Mrs. Fields (Chinese Characters - Version 1)
07-Apr-2013	10493993	16-Feb- 2012	10493993	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	China (People's Republic)	Mrs. Fields (Chinese characters - Version 1)
25-Oct-2010	108404	02-Oct- 2007	100634	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	United Arab Emirates	Mrs. Field's
02-Jun-2008	4-2007-011732	22-Oct- 2007	4-2007-011732	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Philippines	Mrs. Field's
		28-Jun- 2022	65595179	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Published	China (People's Republic)	Mrs. Fields

19-Feb-2008	3384300	04-Apr- 2007	///148802	Brand, LLC	Registered	America	Background)
		2007		Brand, LLC		America	Background)
19-Feb-2008	3384301	04-Apr-	77/148882	The Mrs. Fields'	Registered	United States of	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red
25-Jun-1985	1777504	28-Dec- 1982	1140881982	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Japan	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Grey & Black Background)
		2007		Brand, LLC			Square)
26-Aug-2008	1198024	10-Sep-	1198024	The Mrs. Fields'	Registered	Australia	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black
		2022		Brand, LLC	Filed	Republic)	Background)
		28-Jun-	65590399	The Mrs. Fields'	OAR	China (People's	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black
		2022		Brand, LLC		Republic)	Background)
		28-Jun-	65595912	The Mrs. Fields'	Published	China (People's	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black
		2022		Brand, LLC		Republic)	Background)
		28-Jun-	65592928	The Mrs. Fields'	Published	China (People's	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black
		2022		Brand, LLC		Republic)	Background)
		28-Jun-	65592919	The Mrs. Fields'	Published	China (People's	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black
		2022		Brand, LLC		Republic)	Background)
		28-Jun-	65594497	The Mrs. Fields'	Published	China (People's	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black
		2022		Brand, LLC		Republic)	Background)
		28-Jun-	65597574	The Mrs. Fields'	Published	China (People's	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black
		2022		Brand, LLC		Republic)	Background)
		28-Jun-	65614538	The Mrs. Fields'	Published	China (People's	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black
		2022		Brand, LLC		Republic)	Background)
		28-Jun-	65610695	The Mrs. Fields'	Published	China (People's	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black
		2022		Brand, LLC	Filed	Republic)	Background)
		28-Jun-	65597942	The Mrs. Fields'	OAR	China (People's	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black
		2019		Brand, LLC		Republic)	Black Background)
07-Dec-2021	36305195	11-Feb-	36305195	The Mrs. Fields'	Registered	China (People's	MRS. FIELDS (Stylized on
•		1995		Brand, LLC	,		Background)
26-May-1995	75728-02	26-May-	75728	The Mrs. Fields'	Registered	Panama	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black
		1995		Brand, LLC	1		Background)
19-Aug-1996	75720	25-May-	75720	The Mrs. Fields'	Registered	Panama	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black
		2022		Brand, LLC	Filed	Republic)	Background)
		28-Jun-	65614599	The Mrs. Fields'	OAR	China (People's	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black
		2019		Brand, LLC	1	Republic)	Black Background)
07-Mar-2020	36505195A	11-Feb-	36305195A	The Mrs. Fields'	Registered	China (People's	MRS. FIELDS (Stylized on
(2017		Brand, LLC	(Republic)	Background)
28-Aug-2019	27537287	17-Nov-	27537287	The Mrs. Fields'	Registered	China (People's	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black
01-May-1992	1368547	29-Dec- 1988	1368547	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	United Kingdom	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Black & White Background)
		;	1	!!!!!			!!

04-Nov-1982	T82/05839H	04-Nov- 1982	5839/82	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Antigua and Barbuda	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
04-Jun-2017	114995	04-Jun- 2017	114995	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Qatar	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
19-May-1992	9703	19-May- 1992	9703	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Qatar	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
04-Jan-1993	252293	30-Dec- 1988	252293	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Portugal	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
14-Jul-1992	252292	30-Dec- 1988	252292	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Portugal	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
28-Apr-2008	4-2007-011733	22-Oct- 2007	4-2007-011733	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Philippines	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
29-Nov-1994	10142	29-Nov- 1994	10142	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Morocco	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
11-Nov-1994	55254	11-Nov- 1994	55254	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Morocco	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
05-Oct-1989	40-180669	13-Aug- 1988	18188/88	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Korea, Republic of	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
15-Oct-1997	93326	19-Aug- 1997	130434	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Dominican Republic	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
15-Oct-1997	93253	19-Aug- 1997	130432	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Dominican Republic	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
15-Oct-1997	93271	19-Aug- 1997	130435	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Dominican Republic	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
15-Oct-1997	93215	19-Aug- 1997	130431	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Dominican Republic	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
15-Oct-1997	93240	15-Oct- 1997	130442	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Dominican Republic	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
15-Oct-1997	93325	19-Aug- 1997	130444	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Dominican Republic	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
15-Oct-1997	93254	19-Aug- 1997	130441	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Dominican Republic	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
15-Oct-1997	93216	19-Aug- 1997	130443	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Dominican Republic	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
15-Oct-1997	93272	19-Aug- 1997	130440	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Dominican Republic	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
11-Oct-1995	93449	26-Apr- 1995	2798-95	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Costa Rica	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
24-Dec-2015	531048	03-Mar- 2015	15047673	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Colombia	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)

03-Oct-2003	I-20314-2003	04-May- 2000	103771	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Ecuador	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
10-Mar-2003	1-7032-2003	10-May- 2000	103875	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Ecuador	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
10-Mar-2003	I-20313-2003	04-May- 2000	103635	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Ecuador	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
		28-Jun- 2022	65608280	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	OAR Filed	China (People's Republic)	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
16-Jun-2014	TMA880227	17-Apr- 2013	1622860	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Canada	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
09-Sep-2013	TMA859493	19-Jul- 2011	1536273	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Canada	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
20-Sep-2005	TMA648545	04-Nov- 2004	1236191	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Canada	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
20-Mar-1996	596602	20-Mar- 1996	80917	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Benelux	MRS. FIELDS (Stylized)
21-Mar-1997	730311	21-Mar- 1997	730311	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Australia	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
02-Jul-1996	1983184	01-Apr- 1985	73/530088	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	United States of America	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
02-Oct-1984	1299149	26-Oct- 1983	73/449876	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	United States of America	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
10-Jun-2014	4546222	04-Apr- 2013	85/895524	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	United States of America	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
03-Apr-2012	4121098	14-Jul- 2011	85/371537	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	United States of America	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
22-Jun-2010	3806710	30-Oct- 2009	77/861375	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	United States of America	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
07-Jun-1982	UK0000118301 1	07-Oct- 1982	UK00001183011	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	United Kingdom	Mrs. Fields (Stylized Signature)
11-May-2016	TMA937539	13-Jun- 2014	1681271	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Canada	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Shield)
03-Dec-2014	1623616	19-May- 2014	1623616	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Australia	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Shield)
25-Oct-2010	108405	02-Oct- 2007	100633	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	United Arab Emirates	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
04-Sep-1995	11498	04-Sep- 1995	12466	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	United Arab Emirates	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)
16-Jan-1986	312093	27-Sep- 1983	(72) 39925	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Taiwan	Mrs. Fields (Stylized on Red Background)

		28-Jun- 2022	65606559	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Published	China (People's Republic)	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
		28-Jun- 2022	65607790	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Published	China (People's Republic)	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
		28-Jun- 2022	65590558	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	OAR Filed	China (People's Republic)	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
15-Jan-1998	180318	25-Nov- 1996	96/17473	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Turkiye	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
10-Nov-1997	178302	25-Nov- 1996	96/17470	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Turkiye	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
19-Feb-1996	1996/02067	19-Feb- 1996	1996/02067	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	South Africa	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
19-Feb-1996	1996/02065	19-Feb- 1996	1996/02065	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	South Africa	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
06-Aug-2013	1388400	17-Apr- 2013	1365946	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Mexico	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
02-Jan-1997	742803	02-Jan- 1997	742803	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	India	MRS. FIELDS (Stylized)
24-Oct-2013	2617924	24-Oct- 2013	2617924	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	India	MRS. FIELDS (Stylized)
02-Jan-1997	742808	02-Jan- 1997	742808	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	India	MRS. FIELDS (Stylized)
02-Jan-1997	742807	02-Jan- 1997	742807	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	India	MRS. FIELDS (Stylized)
02-Jan-1997	742806	02-Jan- 1997	742806	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	India	MRS. FIELDS (Stylized)
08-Jan-2014	302859922	08-Jan- 2014	302859922	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Hong Kong	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
11-Apr-1986	199202822	11-Apr- 1986	1200/86	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Hong Kong	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
28-Jul-2005	136918	21-Oct- 2004	2004-7843	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Guatemala	MRS. FIELDS (Stylized)
27-Jul-2005	136888	21-Oct- 2004	7844-2004	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Guatemala	MRS. FIELDS (Stylized)
17-Jan-1990	1152680	30-Dec- 1988	64.268/42WZ	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Germany	MRS. FIELDS (Stylized)
14-Nov-2001	UK0090038163 2	17-Sep- 1996	UK00900381632	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	United Kingdom	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
14-Nov-2001	381632	17-Sep- 1996	381632	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	European Union (Community)	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)

		1983		Brand, LLC	2000000	A. Annaly Dane	on Black & White Background)
02-Oct-1990	83001700	15-Dec-	83/01700	The Mrs Fields'	Registered	Malaysia	Mrs Fields Cookies (Stylized
21-Sep-1992	23969	21-Sep- 1992	25962	The Mrs. Fields'	Registered	Kuwait	on Black & White Background)
0+-1-00-1775	37074	1995	32/1/1/5/022	Brand, LLC	registered	Joidan	on Black & White Background)
0/1-Feb-1005	3707/	2003	12/T/1/27822	The Mrs. Fields'	Degistered	lordon	on Black & White Background) Mrs Fields Cookies (Stylized
18-Aug-1983	1563093	08-Oct-	RM2003C00526	The Mrs. Fields'	Registered	Italy	Mrs. Fields Cookies (Stylized
27-Feb-1985	1074289	30-Oct- 1982	52160/39WZ	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Germany	on Black & White Background)
		1983		Brand, LLC			on Black & White Background)
09-Sep-1987	119663	15-Jul-	9222399630	The Mrs. Fields'	Registered	Colombia	Mrs. Fields Cookies (Stylized
1	1	1984	1	Brand, LLC	0		on Black & White Background)
26-Mar-1985	811434265	06-Jan-	811434265	The Mrs. Fields'	Registered	Brazil	Mrs. Fields Cookies (Stylized
05-Jul-1983	390942	05-Jul- 1983	659025	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Benelux	Mrs. Fields Cookies (Stylized on Black & White Background)
		1983		Brand, LLC	(on Black & White Background)
02-Dec-1983	104.232	05-Jul-	AM 1780/83	The Mrs. Fields'	Registered	Austria	Mrs. Fields Cookies (Stylized
07-Feb-1983	19851700	07-Feb- 1983	362/83	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Hong Kong	Mrs. Fields Cookies (Black)
27-Sep-1985	1808419	28-Dec- 1982	1140871982	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Japan	MRS. FIELDS COOKIES
	1	2017		Brand, LLC	o		CAFÉ
25-Jan-2018	1072166	24-Jul-	1072166	The Mrs. Fields'	Registered	New Zealand	MRS. FIELDS BAKERY
22-Feb-2018	1860880	24-Jul- 2017	1860880	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Australia	CAFÉ
		2022		Brand, LLC	Filed	Republic)	
		28-Jun-	65600739	The Mrs. Fields'	OAR	China (People's	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
		2022	00012001	Brand, LLC	1 domaica	Republic)	IVIIS. 1 ICIUS (DI) IIZCU)
		28 Jun	65612057	The Mrs Eiglds!	Dukliched	China (Paorda's	Mrs Fields (Stolized)
		28-Jun-	65594414	The Mrs. Fields'	Published	China (People's	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
		28-Jun- 2022	00000088	Brand, LLC	Published	Republic)	Mrs. Fleids (Styllzed)
		20.1	V2/0/200	Ti) (F: 111	1	Cit: (T) 1.1	7 Ti 11 (2) Ti
		28-Jun- 2022	65608198	The Mrs. Fields'	Published	China (People's Republic)	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)
		2022	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Brand, LLC		Republic)	
		28-Jun-	65605665	The Mrs Fields'	Published	China (People's	Mrs Fields (Stylized)
		28-Jun- 2022	65595100	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Published	China (People's Republic)	Mrs. Fields (Stylized)

20-Aug-2003	40-0556913	30-May- 2002	40-2002-25227	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Korea, Republic of	MRS. FIELDS PREMIUM COOKIES
17-Jan-2003	4636659	19-Apr- 2002	2002/32282	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Japan	MRS. FIELDS PREMIUM COOKIES
20-Dec-2001	200309653	23-Apr- 2002	2002/05656	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Hong Kong	MRS. FIELDS PREMIUM COOKIES
21-Oct-2018	27537288	17-Nov- 2017	27537288	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	China (People's Republic)	MRS. FIELDS PREMIUM COOKIES
28-Aug-2003	3217146	20-Jun- 2002	3217146	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	China (People's Republic)	MRS. FIELDS PREMIUM COOKIES
31-Dec-2003	TMA598441		1137729	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	Canada	MRS. FIELDS PREMIUM COOKIES
		28-Jun- 2022	63609148	Brand, LLC	Filed	Republic)	Characters
		2022	(200140	Brand, LLC	Filed	Republic)	Characters
		28-Jun-	65592523	The Mrs. Fields'	OAR	China (People's	MRS. FIELDS in Chinese
		2022	00010001	Brand, LLC	i domeno	Republic)	Characters
		2022 28-Inn-	65610661	Brand, LLC The Mrs Fields'	Published	China (People's	MRS FIFI DS in Chinese
		28-Jun-	65597864	The Mrs. Fields'	Published	China (People's	MRS. FIELDS in Chinese
		2022		Brand, LLC		Republic)	Characters
		28-Jun-	65610588	The Mrs. Fields'	Published	China (People's	MRS. FIELDS in Chinese
		2022		Brand, LLC		Republic)	Characters
		28-Jun-	65606571	The Mrs. Fields'	Published	China (People's	MRS. FIELDS in Chinese
		2022		Brand, LLC		Republic)	Characters
		28-Jun-	65589234	The Mrs. Fields'	Published	China (People's	MRS. FIELDS in Chinese
		2022		Brand, LLC		Republic)	Characters
		28-Jun-	65610899	The Mrs. Fields'	Published	China (People's	MRS. FIELDS in Chinese
		2022		Brand, LLC		Republic)	Characters
		28-Jun-	65604738	The Mrs. Fields'	Opposed	China (People's	MRS. FIELDS in Chinese
		2022		Brand, LLC		Republic)	Characters
		28-Jun-	65610532	The Mrs. Fields'	Published	China (People's	MRS. FIELDS in Chinese
		2022	0000000	Brand, LLC		Republic)	Characters
		28-Inn-	65590547	The Mrs Fields'	Published	China (People's	MRS FIFI DS in Chinese
TO LANGE TO CO	11//00	1983	0 00	Brand, LLC	1.00100000	1 CINCLUCIA	on Black & White Background)
25_Anr_1986	119985	15_Inl_	5403-83	The Mrc Fields'	Registered	Venezuela	Mrs Fields Cookies (Stylized
06-Jan-1983	1983/00087	06-Jan- 1983	1983/00087	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	South Africa	on Black & White Background)
		1989		Brand, LLC			on Black & White Background)
25-Oct-1990	385670	21-Jul-	67576	The Mrs. Fields'	Registered	Mexico	Mrs. Fields Cookies (Stylized

28-Feb-1994	156178	28-Feb-	93377193	TCBY Systems,	Registered	Colombia	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S
30-Jul-1997	279223	08-Mar- 1993	93377194	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Colombia	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
24-Sep-1993	1122482 (Old No. 679947)	24-Sep- 1993	1074181	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Chile	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
10-Jun-2015	159527-C			TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Bolivia	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
10-Jun-2015	159528-C			TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Bolivia	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
10-Jun-2015	159526-C			TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Bolivia	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
18-Nov-1988	13182	18-Nov- 1988	13182	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Bahamas	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
18-Nov-1988	13181	18-Nov- 1988	13181	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Bahamas	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
18-Nov-1988	13179	18-Nov- 1988	13179	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Bahamas	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
17-Jul-2012	30310	11-Jul- 2012	IM 20120711.24	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Aruba	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
22-Oct-1985	1367174	18-Apr- 1985	73/532942	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	United States of America	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
28-Oct-1986	1415194	21-Oct- 1985	73/564377	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	United States of America	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
22-Jan-2002	78855	22-Jan- 2002		TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Syria	"TCBY"
18-Sep-1994	36311	18-Sep- 1994		TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Jordan	"TCBY"
18-Sep-1994	36312	18-Sep- 1994		TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Jordan	"TCBY"
30-Apr-1996	3140122	30-Sep- 1992	H04-282317	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Japan	"TCBY"
21-Oct-2018	27537289	17-Nov- 2017	27537289	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	China (People's Republic)	费尔斯太太 (MRS. FIELDS in Chinese Characters)
07-Dec-2020	221749	07-Dec- 2020	221749	Mrs. Fields Famous Brands, LLC	Registered	Morocco	TCBY THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT TCBY THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
07-Dec-2020	221750	07-Dec- 2020	221750	Mrs. Fields Famous Brands, LLC	Registered	Morocco	ТСВҮ
03-Dec-1996	2020111	24-Jan- 1994	74/481873	The Mrs. Fields' Brand, LLC	Registered	United States of America	NIBBLERS

23-Aug-1999	UK0090008813	01-Apr-	UK00900088138	TCBY Systems,	Registered	United Kingdom	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S
23-Aug-1999	88138	01-Apr- 1996	88138	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	European Union (Community)	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
30-Mar-2006	199/190	30-Oct- 1992	E-3698-92	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	El Salvador	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
05-Mar-1997	210/50			TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	El Salvador	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
14-Mar-2006	184037	14-Mar- 2006	184037	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Egypt	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
14-Mar-2006	184036	14-Mar- 2006	184036	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Egypt	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
20-May-1994	I-167-1994	20-May- 1994	44077	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Ecuador	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
20-May-1994	I-1100-1994	20-May- 1994	44078	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Ecuador	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
20-May-1994	I-1099-1994	20-May- 1994	44079	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Ecuador	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
15-Nov-1994	74945	15-Nov- 1994	1-74945	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Dominican Republic	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
15-Nov-1994	80861	15-Nov- 1994	1-80861	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Dominican Republic	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
15-Nov-1994	75000	15-Nov- 1994	1-75000	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Dominican Republic	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
15-Nov-1994	75109	15-Nov- 1994	1-75109	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Dominican Republic	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
23-Jul-1993	VR 1993 05530	30-Apr- 1993	VA 1993 02872	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Denmark	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
29-Apr-1997	199168	02-Nov- 1994	93724	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Czech Republic	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
18-Feb-1993	38035	18-Feb- 1993		TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Cyprus, Republic of	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
18-Feb-1993	38034	18-Feb- 1993	38034	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Cyprus, Republic of	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
15-Mar-1993	38168	15-Mar- 1993	38168	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Cyprus, Republic of	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
27-May-1994	87153	30-Apr- 1993	OP/M/1993/2416	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Costa Rica	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
28-Feb-1994	156177	28-Feb- 1994	93377195	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Colombia	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
		1994		JTI			BEST VOGIRT

01-Oct-2005	10011	22-Jun-	10011	TCBY Systems,	Registered	Oman	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S
01-Oct-2005	10010	22-Jun- 1994	10010	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Oman	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
26-Jan-1995	166705	07-Jun- 1993	19932659	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Norway	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
22-Apr-2015	1531780	14-Jan- 2015	1566377	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Mexico	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
08-Aug-2016	1661808	19-Aug- 2015	1646731	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Mexico	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
11-Aug-2016	1663316	19-Aug- 2015	1646732	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Mexico	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
30-May-1996	96005763			TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Malaysia	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
31-Jan-1992	2373781	30-Nov- 1988	S63-134150	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Japan	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
30-Jun-1992	2430783	30-Nov- 1988	S63-134148	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Japan	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
06-Sep-1993	B27997	06-Sep- 1993		TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Jamaica	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
		29-Jul- 2012	62428	TCBY Systems, LLC	Pending	Iraq	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
27-Feb-2013	992	27-Feb- 2013	449	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Kurdistan	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
18-Mar-1993	1432	18-Mar- 1993		TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Honduras	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
12-Jul-1996	79036/367/169	12-Jul- 1996		TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Guatemala	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
29-Nov-1994	72963/307/157	29-Nov- 1994	2014-004926	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Guatemala	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
18-Aug-1994	970/469/2	18-Aug- 1994	1432	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Guatemala	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
12-Jul-1995	SM-800-175-32			TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Guam	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
22-Feb-1993	TPC-800-130- 162 (569)	22-Feb- 1993		TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Guam	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
19-Sep-1995	F113063	05-Mar- 1993	F113063	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Greece	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
22-Aug-1994	133540	08-Apr- 1993	199301582	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Finland	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
	8	1996		LLC			BEST YOGURT

10-Jul-1995	S001683		14543/93	TCBY Systems,	Registered	Venezuela	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S
28-May-2017	233499	20-May- 2015	233499	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	United Arab Emirates	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
03-May-1995	5480	03-May- 1995		TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	United Arab Emirates	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
03-May-1995	5479	03-May- 1995		TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	United Arab Emirates	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
28-May-2017	233498	20-May- 2015	233498	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	United Arab Emirates	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
28-May-2017	233497	20-May- 2015	233497	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	United Arab Emirates	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
10-Aug-1994	B22967	10-Aug- 1994		TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Trinidad and Tobago	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
09-Aug-1996	315480	13-May- 1993	1993/04504	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Sweden	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
23-Feb-1993	M2535273	23-Feb- 1993		TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Spain	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
05-Jun-1995	1923701M4	29-Sep- 1994	1923701M4	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Spain	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
02-Sep-1996	T9609317D	02-Sep- 1996		TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Singapore	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
02-Sep-1996	T96/09316F	02-Sep- 1996		TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Singapore	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
02-Sep-1996	T96/09315H	02-Sep- 1996		TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Singapore	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
20-Oct-1993	281/91	20-Oct- 1993	281/91	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Saudi Arabia	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
20-Oct-1993	281/90	20-Oct- 1993	281/90	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Saudi Arabia	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
20-Jul-1994	291488	30-Apr- 1993	291488	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Portugal	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
20-Jul-1994	291487	30-Apr- 1993	291487	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Portugal	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
20-Jul-1994	291486	30-Apr- 1993	291486	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Portugal	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
11-Dec-1992	64124	11-Dec- 1992		TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Panama	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
11-Dec-1992	64122	11-Dec- 1992		TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Panama	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
		1994		LLC			BEST YOGURT

	- F	-		Τ	<u> </u>	C *	C *	C ~	-	ءِ بر	ء بر	m =	ءِ با	ءِ برا	- د م	m =	н	m =1-
MRS. FIELDS	BERIYO	BERIYO	BERIYO	BERIYO	BERIYO	ALL THE PLEASURE. NONE OF THE GUILT.	ALL THE PLEASURE. NONE OF THE GUILT.	ALL THE PLEASURE. NONE OF THE GUILT.	"TCBY" YOGURT	"TCBY" The Country's Best Yogurt (Stylized)	"TCBY" The Country's Best Yogurt (Stylized)	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT (Stylized)	"TCBY" The Country's Best Yogurt (Stylized)	"TCBY" The Country's Best Yogurt (Stylized)	"TCBY" The Country's Best Yogurt (Stylized with Katakana Characters)	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT	"TCBY" THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
Morocco	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	Canada	Bahamas	Bahamas	Sweden	Oman	Japan	India	Guatemala	Canada	Japan	Puerto Rico	Peru	Venezuela
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC
221748	6781671	6781670	6781669	6781668	6781667	582075	13184	13183	1989/01847	10009	H04-282318	650773		550291	H04-282319	LG_7441_30		2015/002891
07-Dec- 2020	13-Jun- 2008	13-Jun- 2008	13-Jun- 2008	13-Jun- 2008	13-Jun- 2008	14-Apr- 1987	18-Nov- 1988	18-Nov- 1988	27-Feb- 1989	22-Jun- 1994	30-Sep- 1992	02-Jan- 1995	16-Jun- 1995	16-Oct- 1985	30-Sep- 1992	22-Jun- 1989	30-Dec- 1993	
221748	6781671	6781670	6781669	6781668	6781667	TMA353320	13184	13183	224193	10009	3140123	650773	75865/367/169	TMA336740	3140124	7441	4704	S066030
07-Dec-2020	21-May-2010	21-May-2010	14-Apr-2010	21-Apr-2010	28-Mar-2010	17-Mar-1989	18-Nov-1988	18-Nov-1988	14-Jun-1991	01-Oct-2005	30-Apr-1996	02-Jan-1995	16-Jun-1995	05-Feb-1988	30-Apr-1996	19-Feb-1990	30-Dec-1993	17-Feb-2017

ار	اد	ات		ر ا	ر	ر ا	ر ا	C ⁻¹		<u></u>	0.70	0.70	70	70	70	70	7.0	70	[0]
TCBY	TCBY	TCBY	TCBY	TCBY	TCBY	TCBY	TCBY	T C B Y & Katakana Characters	T C B Y & Katakana Characters	T C B Y & Katakana Characters	Supreme Yogurt (in Chinese characters)	Supreme Yogurt (in Chinese characters)	SUPER FROYO	SHIVER	SHIVER	SHIVER	SHIVER	SHIVER	SHIVER
Bosnia and Herzegovina	Bahrain	Bahamas	Austria	Australia	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Japan	Japan	Japan	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	United States of America	Vietnam	United Kingdom	Hong Kong	European Union (Community)	China (People's Republic)	Canada
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC
2012/001216127		11914	263595	701240	73/563157	74/316959	73/644566	S63-134144	S63-134145	S63-061731	12847356	12847355	87/868353	29888	UK00901920412	8528/99	1920412	9900063859	1172741
19-Jan- 2012	01-Oct- 2019	27-Feb- 1986	10-May- 1995	25-Jan- 1996	15-Oct- 1985	23-Sep- 1992	13-Feb- 1987	30-Nov- 1988	30-Nov- 1988	01-Jun- 1988	02-Jul- 2013	02-Jul- 2013	09-Apr- 2018	23-Jul- 1996	25-Oct- 2020	03-Jul- 1999	25-Oct- 2000	07-Jun- 1999	27-Mar- 2003
BAZ1216127	1498779	11914	160318	701240	1415353	1901091	1463784	2280886	2277088	2288727	12847356	12847355	5616368	25127	UK0090192041 2	2000B06393	1920412	1505966	TMA661304
26-Feb-2014	01-Oct-2019	27-Feb-1986	09-Oct-1995	25-Jan-1996	28-Oct-1986	20-Jun-1995	03-Nov-1987	30-Nov-1990	31-Oct-1990	26-Dec-1990	14-Dec-2014	28-Mar-2015	27-Nov-2018	13-Sep-1997	18-Jan-2002	05-May-2000	18-Jan-2002	14-Jan-2001	23-Mar-2006

				TCBY Systems, LLC	Instructed	China (People's Republic)	TCBY
				TCBY Systems, LLC	Instructed	China (People's Republic)	TCBY
				TCBY Systems, LLC	Instructed	China (People's Republic)	TCBY
				TCBY Systems, LLC	Instructed	China (People's Republic)	TCBY
				TCBY Systems, LLC	Instructed	China (People's Republic)	TCBY
				TCBY Systems, LLC	Instructed	China (People's Republic)	TCBY
				TCBY Systems, LLC	Instructed	China (People's Republic)	TCBY
				TCBY Systems, LLC	Instructed	China (People's Republic)	TCBY
				TCBY Systems, LLC	Instructed	China (People's Republic)	TCBY
28-Jan-1995	776856	03-Sep- 1993	93093977	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	China (People's Republic)	TCBY
28-Jan-1995	726794	26-Jun- 1993	93050448	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	China (People's Republic)	TCBY
27-Oct-1989	TMA361154	30-Mar- 1987	581032	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Canada	TCBY
20-May-1988	TMA340419	13-Mar- 1987	579898	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Canada	TCBY
27-Aug-1990	16509	27-Aug- 1990	16509	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Brunei Darussalam	TCBY
29-Sep-1992	815487479	29-Sep- 1992	815487479	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Brazil	TCBY
24-Jun-1997	815487436	24-Jun- 1997	815487436	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Brazil	TCBY
04-Aug-1992	815487444	09-Apr- 1990	815487444	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Brazil	TCBY
10-Nov-1992	815487460	09-Apr- 1990	815487460	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Brazil	TCBY
05-Mar-1996	817654100	05-Mar- 1996	817654100	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Brazil	TCBY
26-Feb-2014	BAZ1216126	19-Jan- 2012	2012/001216126	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Bosnia and Herzegovina	ТСВҮ

ТСВҮ	ТСВҮ	ТСВҮ	ТСВҮ	ТСВҮ	ТСВҮ	ТСВҮ	ТСВҮ	ТСВҮ	ТСВҮ	ТСВҮ	ТСВҮ	TCBY							
Malaysia	Lebanon	Korea, Republic of	Korea, Republic of	Korea, Republic of	Iraq	Kurdistan	Indonesia	Indonesia	India	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Germany	France	United Kingdom	European Union (Community)	Egypt	Curacao	Costa Rica
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC	TCBY Systems, LLC							
	1117				62325	448	D002003.26002. 26212	D002003.26003. 26213	4356376	12754/94	12753/94	12752/94	T 34714	INPI790601	UK00900088112	88112	184038		
17-Apr- 1986	16-Feb- 2012	31-Dec- 1987	06-Feb- 1996	17-May- 1993	17-Jul- 2012	27-Feb- 2013	18-Sep- 2003	18-Sep- 2003	01-Oct- 2019	28-Oct- 1994	28-Oct- 1994	28-Oct- 1994	13-Apr- 1993	09-Apr- 1986	01-Apr- 1996	01-Apr- 1996	14-Mar- 2006	31-Dec- 2001	27-May- 1994
86001500	140938	41-0007880	40-333137	40-263143		993	IDM000033290	IDM000033397	1498779	1998B09346	1998B09345	1998B09344	2913585	1349941	UK0090008811 2	88112	184038	4324	87141
06-May-1994	16-Feb-2012	31-Dec-1987	06-Feb-1996	17-May-1993		21-Jul-2013	29-Mar-2005	29-Mar-2005	01-Oct-2019	28-Oct-1994	28-Oct-1994	28-Oct-1994	13-Feb-1997	09-Apr-1986	09-Dec-1998	09-Dec-1998	14-Mar-2006	25-Aug-2011	27-May-1994

				TCBY Systems, LLC	Instructed	China (People's Republic)	TCBY (Chinese Characters)
25-Jul-2006	3119997	28-Jun- 2005	78/659582	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	United States of America	TCBY & Cone Design (Color)
01-Aug-1989	1550397	31-Oct- 1988	73/760801	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	United States of America	TCBY & Cone Design
01-Oct-2019	1498779	01-Oct- 2019		TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	ТСВУ
07-Dec-1995	22255	07-Dec- 1995	26367	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Vietnam	ТСВУ
07-Dec-1995	22254	07-Dec- 1995	26366	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Vietnam	ТСВУ
07-Dec-1995	22253	07-Dec- 1995	26365	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Vietnam	ТСВУ
06-Oct-1994	155717	06-Oct- 1994	10213/94	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Turkiye	ТСВУ
03-Feb-1987	1141152	02-Apr- 1986	1141152	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Spain	ТСВУ
31-Dec-2001	3698	25-Aug- 2001	SVD-11471	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	St. Maarten	ТСВҮ
21-Feb-1986	T86/00716Z	21-Feb- 1986	S716/86	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Singapore	ТСВҮ
02-Jul-2020	135131	21-Oct- 2019	135131	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Qatar	ТСВҰ
02-Jul-2020	135130	21-Oct- 2019	135130	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Qatar	ТСВУ
17-Feb-2000	118400	12-Nov- 1996	Z-166402	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Poland	ТСВУ
12-May-2000	120582	23-Apr- 1997	Z-172648	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Poland	ТСВУ
16-Nov-2010	291673	16-Nov- 2010	291673	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Pakistan	TCBY
16-Nov-2010	291672	16-Nov- 2010	291672	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Pakistan	ТСВУ
16-Nov-2010	291671	16-Nov- 2010	291671	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Pakistan	ТСВУ
25-Jan-1992	169794	06-Jan- 1987	169794	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	New Zealand	TCBY
27-Jun-2012	1293613	01-Feb- 2012	1246030	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Mexico	TCBY

3999551	15-Jun- 2010	85/062930	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	United States of America	TCBY FROZEN YOGURT
59320	15-Dec- 1994	1-59320	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Dominican Republic	TCBY ENTERPRISES, INC.
49667	09-Mar- 2008	49667	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Qatar	TCBY (Stylized)
17284423	25-Jun- 2015	17284423	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	China (People's Republic)	tcby (Stylized)
17284422	25-Jun- 2015	17284422	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	China (People's Republic)	tcby (Stylized)
873944	19-Oct- 2005		TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	TCBY (Red)
873944	19-Oct- 2005		TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	China (People's Republic)	TCBY (Red)
3100861	19-Jul- 2005	78/673544	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	United States of America	TCBY (Red)
726851	09-Jul- 1993	93055024	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	China (People's Republic)	TCBY (in Chinese characters)
776463	30-Sep- 1993	93093976	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	China (People's Republic)	TCBY (in Chinese characters)
15386104	22-Sep- 2014	15386104	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	China (People's Republic)	TCBY (in Chinese characters)
727900	09-Jul- 1993	93055007	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	China (People's Republic)	TCBY (in Chinese characters)
	28-Feb- 2023	69844253	TCBY Systems, LLC	Pending	China (People's Republic)	TCBY (Chinese Characters)
	28-Feb- 2023	69852088	TCBY Systems, LLC	Pending	China (People's Republic)	TCBY (Chinese Characters)
	28-Feb- 2023	69852052	TCBY Systems, LLC	Pending	China (People's Republic)	TCBY (Chinese Characters)
			TCBY Systems, LLC	Instructed	China (People's Republic)	TCBY (Chinese Characters)
			TCBY Systems, LLC	Instructed	China (People's Republic)	TCBY (Chinese Characters)
			TCBY Systems, LLC	Instructed	China (People's Republic)	TCBY (Chinese Characters)
			TCBY Systems, LLC	Instructed	China (People's Republic)	TCBY (Chinese Characters)
			TCBY Systems, LLC	Instructed	China (People's Republic)	TCBY (Chinese Characters)

01-Aug-1990	1607361	01-Aug- 1990	INPI230028	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	France	TCBY TOUS CES BONS YOGOURTS
23-Feb-1990	TMA365965	26-Jan- 1989	624074	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Canada	TCBY TOUS CES BONS YOGOURTS
21-Sep-2016	2888364	23-Jan- 2015	2888364	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	India	TCBY THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT (Stylized)
24-Jul-2017	2888365	23-Jan- 2015	2888365	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	India	TCBY THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT (Stylized)
11-May-2019	2888363	23-Jan- 2015	2888363	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	India	TCBY THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT (Stylized)
23-Jun-2015	303451347	23-Jun- 2015	303451347	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Hong Kong	TCBY THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT (Stylized)
17-Jun-2013	16393	17-Jun- 2013	D-130202	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Curacao	TCBY THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT (Stylized)
05-May-2020	6047327	08-Oct- 2019	88/647028	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	United States of America	TCBY THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT (Stylized)
		20-May- 2015	233502	TCBY Systems, LLC	Pending	United Arab Emirates	TCBY THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
28-May-2017	233501	20-May- 2015	233501	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	United Arab Emirates	TCBY THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
28-May-2017	233500	20-May- 2015	233500	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	United Arab Emirates	TCBY THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
17-Jun-2013	14224	17-Jun- 2013	SD-13136	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	St. Maarten	TCBY THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
18-Nov-1988	13180	18-Nov- 1988	13180	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Bahamas	TCBY THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
25-Jan-1996	701241	25-Jan- 1996	701241	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Australia	TCBY THE COUNTRY'S BEST
				TCBY Systems, LLC	Unfiled	China (People's Republic)	TCBY THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
		13-Aug- 2014	15142197	TCBY Systems, LLC	Pending	China (People's Republic)	TCBY THE COUNTRY'S BEST YOGURT
24-Oct-1989	1562438	23-Feb- 1989	73/782538	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	United States of America	TCBY SHIVER
25-Jan-2021	138399	16-Mar- 2020	138399	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Qatar	TCBY in Arabic
25-Jan-2021	138398	16-Mar- 2020	138398	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Qatar	TCBY in Arabic
31-Oct-2011	446542	08-Dec- 2010	2010739614	TCBY Systems, LLC	Registered	Russian Federation	TCBY FROZEN YOGURT

RECORDED: 10/19/2023

TCBY TREATS	United States of America	Registered	Registered TCBY Systems, LLC Description of TCBV Systems	75/095080	23-Apr- 1996	2054972	22-Apr-1997
TCBY YOGURT	Japan	Registered	Registered TCBY Systems, LLC	H04-282320	30-Sep- 1992	3088181	31-Oct-1995
THE COUNTRY'S BEST	United States of	Registered	Registered TCBY Systems,	73/801778	22-May-	1672857	21-Jan-1992
YOGURT	America		LLC		1989		
YOGWICH	United States of	Registered	TCBY Systems,	73/784996	06-Mar-	1567404	21-Nov-1989
	America		LLC		1989		
YOGWICH	Costa Rica	Registered	Registered TCBY Systems,		19-Mar-	100513	19-Mar-1997
			LLC		1997		
YOUR LIFE. YOUR	United States of	Registered	Registered TCBY Systems,	85/496152	15-Dec-	4215503	25-Sep-2012
YOGURT. YOUR WAY.	America		LLC		2011		
YOVANA	Taiwan	Registered	TCBY Systems,	94043599	12-Sep-	1224715	16-Aug-2006
			LLC		2005		

OUTBOUND TRADEMARK LICENSES:

		Inc. Fields I	Mr. Cookie	Mn Famo	Mr. Famo	Loai Li
	FLEC	Inc. and Mrs. Fields Franchising,	Mrs. Fields Cookies (Canada),	Mrs. Fields Famous Brands, LLC	Mrs. Fields Famous Brands, LLC	Loan Party – Licensor
i i	and Unilever Canada	Unilever Ice Cream	Conopco, Inc. dba	Neighbors	Fundraisin g 21	Licensee
уоёшг	and pies made with ice cream or	and packaged ice cream products.	MFC - all frozen novelty ice cream	Refrigerated dough	Frozen and Dry Products	Exclusivity – Products
or catalog channels, malls/shopping centers with MFC store is located	stores, vending machines, ice cream trucks, specialty retailers. Excludes: internet-based retailers mail order	stores, military bases, candy	grocery drug, supermarket, c-stores, mass merch, super	Mass, supermarket, warehouse clubs, drug store, convenience value/dollar, US Military	Fundraising Market Industry.	Exclusivity – Channels
2023	Agreement as of the 27th day of July,	of Trademark License	5th Amendment	2/10/2020; 2nd Amendment 3/31/21	11/10/2010; 4 th Amendment 5/18/21	Date of License
	year (2013 December 31, 2024)	subsequent	3.25% for 2012 and 3%	6.5%; 3.5% Dollar channel	6.0%	Royalty Rate
			1/1/2012 - 12/31/ 2024	12/31/23	12/31/24	Term of Contract
Unilever	world, Mexico, Caribbean Islands,	US including military bases	With respect to Conopco and MFF,	United States	United States	Territory